Rev. 1.0, 2023-01-25 www.powercubesemi.com
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VDRM Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltage (TJ=25℃) 600/800/1200 V
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage (TJ=25℃) 600/800/1200 A
IT(RMS) RMS On-State Current
TO-220A / TO-220F (TC=90℃)
16 ATO-220C (TC=107℃)
TO-262 (TC=80℃)

TO-220F 1.68
TO-262 2.16
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Device Marking VDRM / VRRM [V]
IGT(Ma)
Package
Packing
Method
Quantity
Ⅰ·Ⅱ·Ⅲ Ⅳ
JST16A-600/800/1200B
600/800/1200
50 70
TO-220A
Tube 50
JST16A-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16C-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-220C
JST16C-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16F-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-220F
JST16F-600/800/1200C 25 50
JST16D-600/800/1200B 50 70
TO-262
JST16D-600/800/1200C 25 50
Rev. 1.0, 2023-01-25 www.powercubesemi.com
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Device Marking VDRM / VRRM [V] IGT(Ma) Package
Packing
Method
Quantity
JST16A-600/800/1200TW
600/800/1200
5
TO-220A
Tube 50
JST16A-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16A-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16A-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16C-600/800/1200TW 5
TO-220C
JST16C-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16C-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16C-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16F-600/800/1200TW
600/800/1200
5
TO-220F
JST16F-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16F-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16F-600/800/1200BW 50
JST16D-600/800/1200TW 5
TO-262
JST16D-600/800/1200SW 10
JST16D-600/800/1200CW 35
JST16D-600/800/1200BW 50
Rev. 1.0, 2023-01-25 www.powercubesemi.com
Typical Characteristics
Figure 1. Maximum Power Dissipation vs. RMS On-State
Current